AH3722A/AH3724A
Document number: DS46146 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 16
November 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AH3722A/AH3724A
HIGH-VOLTAGE HIGH-SENSITIVITY HALL-EFFECT

©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AH3722A/AH3724A
Ordering Information
AH372XA - X - X
PackingPackage
P : SIP-3 (Ammo Pack)
P : SIP-3 (Bulk Pack)
SA : SOT23 (Type S)
W : SC59
7 : Tape and Reel
A : Ammo Box (Note 13)
B : Bulk (Note 14)
Product Name
A : Internal Pullup
      Resistor
Part Number Package Code Package Part Number Suffix
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AH3722A-P-A P SIP-3 (Ammo Pack) -A 4,000 Ammo Box
AH3722A-P-B P SIP-3 (Bulk Pack)  -B 1,000 Bulk
AH3722A-SA-7 SA SOT23 (Type S) -7 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
AH3724A-P-B P SIP-3 (Bulk Pack)  -B 1,000 Bulk
AH3724A-SA-7 SA SOT23 (Type S) -7 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
AH3724A-W-7 W SC59 -7 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
Notes: 13. Ammo Box is for SIP-3 Spread Lead.
 14. Bulk is for SIP-3 Straight Lead.
Marking Information
(1) SOT23 (Type S)
XXX
Y W X
(Top View)
XXX : Identification Code
W : Week : A to Z : week 1 to 26;
Y : Year 0 to 9 (ex: 3 = 2023)
a to z : week 27 to 52; z represents
week 52 and 53
X : Internal Code
Part Number Package Identification Code
AH3722A-SA-7 SOT23 (Type S) S4J
AH3724A-SA-7 SOT23 (Type S) S4M
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AH3722A/AH3724A
Document number: DS46146 Rev. 1 - 2
10 of 16
November 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AH3722A/AH3724A
Marking Information (continued)
(2) SC59
XXX
Y W X
(Top View)
XXX : Identification Code
W : Week : A to Z : week 1 to 26;
Y : Year 0 to 9 (ex: 3 = 2023)
a to z : week 27 to 52; z represents
week 52 and 53
X : Internal Code
Part Number Package Identification Code
AH3724A-W-7 SC59 S5F
(3) SIP-3 (Ammo Pack)/SIP-3 (Bulk Pack)
372X A
(Top View)
X : Internal Code
Y : Year : 0 to 9 (ex: 3 = 2023)
WW : Week : 01 to 52, "52" represents
          week 52 and 53
Y WW X
372XA : Identification Code
Part Number Package Identification Code